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LAN

1.
N8104-111 N8104-88 N8104-86
100BASE-TX 100BASE-TX 100BASE-TX
Intel Intel Intel
82550GY 82550GY 82550GY
PCI(32bit), PCI(32bit), PCI(32bit),
, LowProfile, ,
Universal Universal Universal,
IEEE802.3 IEEE802.3 IEEE802.3
(Mbps) 100/10 100/10 100/10
RJ-45 RJ-45 RJ-45
UTP Category5 UTP Category5 UTP Category5
IP Sec DES 3DES DES/3DES DES/3DES
AFT/ALB o o o
AFT/ALB AFT/ALB AFT/ALB
4 | 4 | 2 |/
2 |/ 2 2 |/ 2
4 4 |/ 2 |/
WindowsNT4.0/2000/XP | Windows NT 4.0/2000, WindowsNT4.0/2000/XP
(OR} NetWare3.2J/4.2/5/5.1 NetWare 5/5.1 *1 NetWare3.2J/4.2/5/5.1
*1,*2 *1,%2
N8104-103 N8104-104 N8104-84
1000BASE-T 1000BASE-T 1000BASE-SX
Intel Intel Intel
82544GC 82544GC 82543GC
PCI(32/64bit), PCI(32/64bit), PCI(32/64bit),
PCI-X(64bit) PCI-X(64bit), ,
Universal LowProfile Universal
IEEEB02.3ab IEEE802.3ab IEEEB02.3Z
(Mbps) 1000/100/10 1000/100/10 1000
RJ-45 RJ-45 SC
UTP Categorybe UTP Category5e MMF
AFT o o o
AFT 2 |/ AFT 2 |/ AFT 2 |/
1 /PCI 1 /PCI 1 /PCI
Jumbo Frame o o) o
Windows NT4.0/2000/XP | Windows NT4.0/2000/XP | Windows NT 4.0/2000
oS NetWare 3.2J3/4.2/5/5.1 NetWare 5/5.1 *1 NetWare 3.2J3/4.2/5/5.1
*1*2 *1 *2
N8104-103,-104 N8104-84
*1Windows NT4.0 AFT ALB SP5
*2 NetWare3.2J AFT




m AFT(Adapter Fault Tolerance)
AFT LAN 2 LAN( )

LAN

IP MAC

EHAA

FrlEd

T\\ HUE

Ry 7y AL |

[IPPFLAMAC FELR]

AFT
N8104-84 | N8104-103 | N8104-104 | N8104-111 | N8104-88 N8104-86

1000BASE-T

X o o) X X X
[N8104-103]
1000BASE-T

X o o) X X X
[N8104-104]
1000BASE-S
X o X X X X X
[N8104-84]
100BASE-TX

X X X o o X
[N8104-111]
100BASE-TX

X X X o o X
[N8104-88]
100BASE-TX

X X X X X o
[N8104-86]

(o x : )



AFT NIC HUB

HUB
AFT
HUB (
)
@ ON
PROSet (AFT ) Probe enable
(2) HUB
AFT NIC HUB
Express NIC1 NIC2 AFT
NIC1 NIC2
HUB HUB
T 1
1 1
! 1
(3) HUB
(2) HUB
Express
NIC1 NIC2
I A o |
NIC1 NIC2 <" I NIC2 NIC1
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m ALB(Adaptive Load Balancing)
HUB

MAC MAC P

N8104-86 N8104-111/88

ALB
N8104-111 | N8104-88 | N8104-86
100BASE-TX . .
[N8104-111]
100BASE-TX
(@] O X
[N8104-88]
100BASE-TX 3} .
[N8104-86]




(Jumbo Frame)

CPU
1,500 9,000
( )
( )NFS 8,192 1
NFS 1 6
(4,500 ) FDDI
2 FDDI NFS
1 1
UDP/IP 1

nFs uops 2550 [T

2,300 0hytes
1Hdbvtes 151dbwtes 151dbvtes 1514bwtes 151 dbytes 934 bytes
oo (TR (N (T N
MTL=1,500 tntes =
4, 366 by tes 4,010 by tes
FODI

MTLE4 352 bytes

2314 bytes
veol-r [

MTL=5,000 bytes

LAN
N8104-84 1000BASE-SX
N8104-103 1000BASE-
N8104-104 1000BASE-



